TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM862487 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900820592

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travel Leaders Group, LLC		12/12/2023	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Discount Travel, Inc.		
Street Address:	4828 Cooper Rd.		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45242		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2147531	FIRST DISCOUNT TRAVEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16123364615

Email: rerickson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Schulte

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16140.0072US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Schulte
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Schulte/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assign Resubmission#page1.tif source=Assign Resubmission#page2.tif source=Assign Resubmission#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK 900822662 REEL: 008293 FRAME: 0168

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM860347

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Travel Leaders Group, LLC		12/12/2023	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Discount Travel, Inc.		
Street Address:	4828 Cooper Rd.		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	45242		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2147531	FIRST DISCOUNT TRAVEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16123364615

Email: rerickson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Schulte

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16140.0072US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Schulte
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Schulte/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment2 - Signed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment2 - Signed#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008293 FRAME: 0169

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Travel Leaders Group LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Minnesota (hereinafter "Assignor"), with a business address of 3033 Campus Drive, Suite W320, Plymouth, MN 55441, is the record owner of the "intellectual property" listed in Appendix A.

WHEREAS, First Discount Travel, Inc., company organized under the laws of Ohio (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 4828 Cooper Rd., Cincinnati, OH 45242, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said intellectual property listed in Appendix A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said intellectual property, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark effective on the date of the execution of this Agreement.

Travel Leaders Group LLC	First Discount Travel, Inc.,
By:	By: Signature Signature
Helena Daras General Counsel Name & Title	Gerald Katz Ir VP Name & Title
12/12/2023 Date	Date 12/11/23

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008293 FRAME: 0170

APPENDIX A

Mark	Status	Goods/Services	Reg. No.
FIRST DISCOUNT TRAVEL	Valid, Registered and Renewed, as of 4/12/2018	Class 39: travel agency services, namely, making reservations and bookings for transportation Class 42: travel agency services, namely, making reservations and bookings for lodging	2147531

RECORDED: 12/12/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008293 FRAME: 0171